as on 27.08.2012 along with further interest thereon at contractual/documented
rates and other incidental expenses etc.

Possession Arcil has taken physical possession asper provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on
August 07, 2025

Date of Inspection February 06, 2026 to March 11, 2026
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs.6,40,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) The Earnest Money
has to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring “Asset Reconstruction Com-
pany (India) Ltd.”, Current Account: 02912320000561, HDFC Bank Limited,
Branch: Lower Parel, Mumbai, IFSCCode: HDFC0000291

Last Date for submission
of Bid & EMD

March 12, 2026 by 03:00 p.m.

Reserve Price Rs.64,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakhs Only)
Bid Increment Rs.25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) & in such multiples
Date & Timeof E-Auction March 13, 2026at 10:00 a.m
Pending Litigations
known to ARCIL

Not known

Encumbrances / Dues
known to ARCIL

Not known

Description of the
Secured Asset being
auctioned.

Residential flat no. 301admeasuring1,120sq.ft alongwith1/20thundivided share